

MHTH250047942015



ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO.1
(Passed on 10/08/2026)

This is a private complaint filed under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. However, since a long time, the complainant has failed to appear and take the necessary steps. The case was kept for dismissal, under the same heading on multiple dates from 05/08/2026. Even today, the complainant or their counsel did not appear. The matter is more than 9 years old and cannot be kept pending without steps. Hence, I pass the following order:-

ORDER

1. This application is dismissed in default.

Vasai.
Date : 10/08/2026

(Y. S. Kane)
Judicial Magistrate, First
Class, [Court No.3], Vasai.